3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-13-005521 28MAR2013 | RK | TE
N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR 9008352 e 1o T
2150156-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150156-2 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150156-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA - 2119640- 1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 290
CRIMP S177 TVRE -] 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
TTRE TS 30 0 T 1307 - - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TNSUL |3 94 v T 155 o - 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPLAégSEESZEIONS L[] Zﬁ: -1 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-] 2063440-7 ATR FEED MODULE 238
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 19?7
- 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l l ?725?22; EE%EGMEOEEEEE%EN ﬂg
[ERMIENAL HAME S HONG TONG UE - 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
WIRE STRIPLENGTH |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - |2 ]2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
5.50-5.80 mm [.217-.7228 IN] §§2.20*3.00 mm [.087-.118 IN] - |REFREF 994970-7 COUNTER . MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL 114-1802¢ - - -] 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
APPUCAUON ) ) ) R 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 NI
DPELIEILATION - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINALS APPLIEDA - 1 1 4558883 SPACER, CRIMPER 15
-] 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
TF&L;imlﬁﬁL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T ETETITE OCUMENTAT IO PACIAGE 7
- 2] 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 2119943~ WASHER, SPACER 69
- 2119740~ TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 |72 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65 |
- 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 4 | 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 5
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - / ? 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
2. 50mm? 2 A404/-0.05 [.0944/- 0021 4.3 - 2|2 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
2. 00mm? 2.28+/-0.05 [.090+/-.002] 5.5 - 2|2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
1. 50mm? 2.16+/-0.05 [.085+/-.002] 6.6 - 1 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
- 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
L] N - | 1] 1752354-3 STANDOFF, HOLD -DOWN 50
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
1ﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
Zﬁl -] 1803517~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
SRTEQFREARGgOQFSUAPPPPLLI[ECDATIQNRSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _ 1 1 1803607 -1 SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
| -1 8 18 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33 | g
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. -2 ]2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, o 2 51680830 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 >
/A CRIMP HELGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE sl B 240639~ STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2!
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -2 ]2 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 750371 ] S ATE. STRIP GUIDE >4
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 2|72 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION e
-1 18032921 DRAG 20
6. ggéiagN%ngéiIggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T 19016965 [STRIP GUIDE REAR X
-] 1-1901695-5 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
- 4] 4 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (I
- 2406471-6 SPACER 16|
Zﬁl -] 1752360- 1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
- 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
N R 690482-5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N\| | 2 | 1333221-4 ANVIL, EF 130 8
N - | 1] 4-690474-7 BLADE, SLUG 7
sWARNTIT NG o I 3-240641-1 SPACER 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING — 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER AN f } e Lt D R e ;
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, NBE R 56410 0 mwwﬁ,wm&wwwM ]
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . 19l-70] 5 SART NO SESCRIPTION my i
EiEHIE — TE Comect v
W?éﬁ?N 15FEB2OT2 9:%>?/?5§ Hmmmwg,wawo&%m
D IMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD 15FEB2012 [ NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " e Tt Jecan fnd e
Lol L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s e A 1] 00770 1C=2150156 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

| REF
@
43.53£0.05 T } T Y P E

| PNEUMATIC &3

)

fW T V

J — 20.3+0.5

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

‘ aATIon DWQ,ZHAO I5FEB20T? (D) TE Connectivity
CHTK BN 15FEB201? ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 15FEB2012 | NaME
40mm STROKE mm S X1 Ocean End Feed
ATLANTIC VERSION N on i
AR FEED Shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @{:}}éﬁti i )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ALGLES = :
MATERIAL 7 FINISH . WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150156
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -1 SHEET ? OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150156-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150156-T7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

LR A | 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
S e L - 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
y&!ﬁi ihgi 22 E‘lggj Ci/ - | 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244

‘ : - 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPLAégsgggiEIONS 0 NERE 27119083- 1 RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL P47
- 2063440~ ATR FEED MODULE 238
- 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
- | 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
- 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 8§-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL NAME: RING TONGUE - W 1 7152353-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN [ 74
WEHE S TR RO T — CBULATIUR D LANE TR HANGE -2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [ 77
5.50-5.80 mm [.217-.228 IN] 2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 IN] “RET S01010 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 54
XEEMM%MN RN N 240638- SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
SPECTEICATION - 21196471-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED [ 57
- 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144

TERMINALS APPLIED/\ -] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | 1803018 RAM ASSEMBLY, Ef PACIFIC 14C
3261012 - 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87

- 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 75

- 21197971-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73

- 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71

-2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70

WIRE L~ |CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT | cl19945-1 | WASHER, SPACLR 69
S17E ;FEJ am [ INCH ] REFCRENCE SETTING - 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67

> 5 0mm? > 40470 05 [ 0944/- 0071 13 -2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66

2. 00mm? 2.28+/-0.05 [.090+/-.002] 5.5 - 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 69

1. 50mm? 2.16+/-0.05 [.085+/-.002] 6.6 -1 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 o

-2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
-2 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
- 2119792-2 PAWL, FF, AIR 51
[ 1] N\ - | ] 1752354-3 STANDOFF , HOLD - DOWN 50
- 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A1
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 8 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
N - 2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
SRTEOFREARGgOOFSUEPPPLLIIECDATI(?RSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - ? 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
| - 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. -2 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247. _ 1 17523711 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE >/
/AN CRINP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE | c-2cc8l-3  |SPRING, COMPHESSION 22
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 18032921 DRAG 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. — 1-1901696-5 | STRIP GUIDE. REAR 9
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - | 1-1901695-5 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | il S - o
SOCUMENT . 101-35000 zfx | 17523601 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
- 240644 -1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (R
- 690482 -5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
(. 1333221-4 ANVIL, EF 130 8
- 4-690474-2 BLADE, SLUG 7
FWARNING - 3-240641-1 SPACER 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 238011 -2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NERE 1-2119785-6 |[CRIMPER, [NSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, | 10088078 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. ANPLPUL a56410:2 [CRIVPER, WIRE PREMILK —
- -27 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
TSFEBZTT2 — TE Comect vt
CH?EEQ?N 15FEB20T2Z % TE Horrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD 15FEB2012 | NAME
PACIFIC VERSION e ocgor E1d Fee
Lol L Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LE: . A 1] 00778 [@=2150156 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OFA e C
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

34.50£0.05 R REF
| b IYPE

PNEUMATICﬁﬁ\

)

oD [
— 20.34+0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

T TR R [y 57Tz = = ey
CHK 15FEB201? ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
T.ELBIN
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APSVDXI 15FEB2012 | NAME 0 cod F d
AIR FEED i » cean End Fee
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 vhe = Applicator
‘ ‘ > PLC +- - -
(At lantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc +
4 PLC +- B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATER AL ) /\F’\\IE\TSE)? ) - WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2w50156
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE | SHEET 4 OFA REVC
AP AB0s TRV STARE000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2150156-2



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2150156-2

